
Nordbergpokal 2009
JUNIOREN HERREN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 5.50 -2.00 -2 -2 -2 3.503F

In
fo

Matthias HECHLER NRW 37.49 0.0014.9922.501 1

3Lo+2Lo -2.00 -2 -2-26.502 4.50
CCSp1 -10-12.003 -0.20 1.80
SlSt1 00-11.804 -0.10 1.70

0210.502.305 FSSp2 2.80
00 1.8000.001.806 CiSt1

7 3.50 -0.27 -1 0 02A 3.23
8 3.00 0.17 0 3.171 0CCoSp3

26.40 22.50
Program Components 
Skating Skills 3.25 3.25 3.50

Factor 
1.00 3.33

2.831.00 2.752.753.00Transitions
3.001.00 3.252.753.00Performance/Execution

Choreography 3.25 2.75 3.001.00 3.00
Interpretation 3.00 2.75 2.751.00 2.83

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 14.99

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 5.30 0.00 0 0 0 5.303T+2T

In
fo

Alexander BETKE NRW 34.60 1.0015.9019.702 3

2F 0.33 1 011.702 2.03
FSSp2 0102.303 0.17 2.47
CiSt1 0001.804 0.00 1.80

-3-3-3-2.503.505 2A 1.00
-11 1.97-1-0.032.006 CCSp1

7 1.80 0.00 0 0 0SlSt1 1.80
8 3.00 0.33 1 3.331 0CCoSp3

21.40 19.70
Program Components 
Skating Skills 3.00 3.50 3.50

Factor 
1.00 3.33

3.081.00 3.253.003.00Transitions
3.081.00 3.253.003.00Performance/Execution

Choreography 3.25 3.25 3.501.00 3.33
Interpretation 3.00 3.25 3.001.00 3.08

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 15.90
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JUNIOREN HERREN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
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-

Nation Total 
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Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 6.30 -1.00 -1 -1 -1 5.303Lo+2T

In
fo

Waldemar WOLF NRW 33.51 1.0014.4320.083 2

CCoSp1 0.07 1 -102.002 2.07
2F 0101.703 0.17 1.87
SlSt1 -11-11.804 -0.03 1.77

-10-1-0.202.005 FSSp1 1.80
-11 3.5700.073.506 2A

7 2.00 -0.10 0 0 -1CCSp1 1.90
8 1.80 0.00 0 1.800 0CiSt1

21.10 20.08
Program Components 
Skating Skills 2.75 3.25 3.00

Factor 
1.00 3.00

2.671.00 2.502.752.75Transitions
2.921.00 3.002.753.00Performance/Execution

Choreography 3.00 3.00 2.751.00 2.92
Interpretation 3.25 3.00 2.501.00 2.92

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 14.43
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